RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Appointing Kris Kober to the Tohono O'odham Farming Authority Management Board)

RESOLUTION NO. 02-057

1	WHEREAS,	the Second Restated Plan of Operation for the Tohono O'odham Farming Authority
2		calls for the appointment of the Directors of the Farming Authority Management
3		Board by the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham Nation, with the approval of the
4		Legislative Council; and
5	WHEREAS,	Kris Kober has been nominated to serve as a Professional Representative Director in
6		accordance with Section 4.1.3 of the Second Restated Plan of Operation for the
7		Tohono O'odham Farming Authority; and
8	WHEREAS,	the Chairman of the Nation has appointed Mr. Kober to serve as a Professional
9		Representative Director in accordance with Section 4.1.3 of the Second Restated Plan
10		of Operation for the Tohono O'odham Farming Authority; and
11	WHEREAS,	Mr. Kober agrees to serve as a Director for that term; and
12	WHEREAS,	to maintain the proper stagger of terms provided by Section 4.3 of the Second
13		Restated Plan of Operation for the Tohono O'odham Farming Authority, Mr. Kober's
14		term shall be from the effective date of this Resolution to August 31, 2003.
15	NOW, THEF	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislative Council approves the appointment of
16		Kris Kober to serve as a Professional Representative Director on the Management
17		Board of the Tohono O'odham Farming Authority, and that notwithstanding any
18		provision of law to the contrary, Mr. Kober's term shall be from the effective date of
19		this Resolution to August 31, 2003.
20		
21		ng Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'od ham Legislative Council on the 07^{TH} . Day
22		<u>KY, 2002</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1,918.15</u> FOR; <u>188.3</u> [1.05 NOT VOTING; and [06] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
23 24	Section 1 ()	b) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the
25	Tohono O'(Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
26	Secretary -	Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
27	18, 1934 (48	
28		
29		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
30		λ
31		Olin and I
32 33		Rita A. Martinez, Legislative Chairwoman
33 34		
34 35		13 day of February, 20 02
36		

RESOLUTION NO. 02-057 (Appointing Kris Kober to the Tohono O'odham Farming Authority Management Board) Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

the how Inlianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

07 day of Jebun, 2002.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham Nation on the <u>1346</u> day of <u>felyness</u>, 20<u>02</u> at <u>310</u> o'clock, <u>P</u>.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Rita A. Martinez, Legislative Chairwoman

on the 15 day of February, 2002

] DISAPPROVED

APPROVED

at 10:35 o'clock, A.M.

Henry a. Kamon

EDWARD D. MANUEL. Chairman **TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION**

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the $\frac{15^{4}}{15}$ day of 1000, 2002, at 1:05 o'clock, 1.M. M

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary